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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 25# 

 

Test Plot 25#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Left Cheek_Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 824.7 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 824.7 MHz; σ = 0.909 S/m; εr = 40.588; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.283 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.074 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.280 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.200 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.143 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.241 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.241 W/kg = -6.18 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 26# 

 

Test Plot 26#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.925 S/m; εr = 40.901; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.215 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.798 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.218 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.152 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.107 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.187 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.187 W/kg = -7.28 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 27# 

 

Test Plot 27#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Left Cheek_High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 848.31 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 848.31 MHz; σ = 0.929 S/m; εr = 40.947; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.249 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.054 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.257 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.183 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.132 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.223 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.223 W/kg = -6.52 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 28# 

 

Test Plot 28#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.925 S/m; εr = 40.901; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0646 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.205 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0650 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.050 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.040 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0589 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0589 W/kg = -12.30 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 29# 

 

Test Plot 29#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.925 S/m; εr = 40.901; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.125 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.103 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.125 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.101 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.078 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.117 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.117 W/kg = -9.32 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 30# 

 

Test Plot 30#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.925 S/m; εr = 40.901; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.98, 9.98, 9.98); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0563 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.206 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0570 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.046 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.035 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0531 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0531 W/kg = -12.75 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 31# 

 

Test Plot 31#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Worn Back_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.201; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.270 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.15 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.299 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.206 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.147 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.259 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.259 W/kg = -5.87 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 32# 

 

Test Plot 32#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Back_Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 824.7 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 824.7 MHz; σ = 0.969 S/m; εr = 54.823; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.352 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.97 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.431 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.274 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.192 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.379 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.379 W/kg = -4.21 dBW/kg 

 

  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 33# 

 

Test Plot 33#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.201; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.327 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.10 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.369 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.257 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.181 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.323 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.323 W/kg = -4.91 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 34# 

 

Test Plot 34#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Back_High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 848.31 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 848.31 MHz; σ = 0.99 S/m; εr = 55.323; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.356 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.42 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.421 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.280 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.194 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.346 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.346 W/kg = -4.61 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 35# 

 

Test Plot 35#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Left_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.201; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (61x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0503 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.823 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0540 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.036 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.025 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0474 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0474 W/kg = -13.24 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 36# 

 

Test Plot 36#: CDMA 850(BC0)_Body Bottom_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.201; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (61x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0623 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.705 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0680 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.041 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.027 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0572 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0572 W/kg = -12.43 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 37# 

 

Test Plot 37#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Left Cheek_Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1851.25 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1851.25 MHz; σ = 1.358 S/m; εr = 39.353; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.306 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.643 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.321 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.211 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.137 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.281 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.281 W/kg = -5.51 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 38# 

 

Test Plot 38#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Left Cheek_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.395 S/m; εr = 38.948; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.825 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.880 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.836 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.511 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.321 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.719 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.719 W/kg = -1.43 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 39# 

 

Test Plot 39#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Left Cheek_High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1908.75 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1908.75 MHz; σ = 1.43 S/m; εr = 39.056; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.729 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.418 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.721 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.410 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.247 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.599 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.599 W/kg = -2.23 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 40# 

 

Test Plot 40#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Left Tilt_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.395 S/m; εr = 38.948; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.292 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.76 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.350 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.207 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.125 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.289 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.289 W/kg = -5.39 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 41# 

 

Test Plot 41#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Right Cheek_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.395 S/m; εr = 38.948; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.420 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.462 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.453 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.293 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.188 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.394 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.394 W/kg = -4.05 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 42# 

 

Test Plot 42#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Head Right Tilt_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.395 S/m; εr = 38.948; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.9, 7.9, 7.9); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (111x71x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.339 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.23 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.366 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.219 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.130 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.310 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.310 W/kg = -5.09 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 43# 

 

Test Plot 43#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Worn Back_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA 1xRTT; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.541 S/m; εr = 52.676; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.21 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.04 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.45 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.734 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.366 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.18 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.18 W/kg = 0.72 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 44# 

 

Test Plot 44#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Back_Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 1851.25 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1851.25 MHz; σ = 1.514 S/m; εr = 53.171; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.27 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.490 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.64 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.818 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.405 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.31 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.31 W/kg = 1.17 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 45# 

 

Test Plot 45#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Back_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.541 S/m; εr = 52.676; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.56 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.821 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.95 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.954 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.459 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.56 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.56 W/kg = 1.93 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 46# 

 

Test Plot 46#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Back_High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 1908.75 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1908.75 MHz; σ = 1.56 S/m; εr = 52.759; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.99 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.752 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.22 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.08 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.512 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.76 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.76 W/kg = 2.46 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 47# 

 

Test Plot 47#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Left_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.541 S/m; εr = 52.676; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (51x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.420 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.83 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.505 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.289 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.172 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.421 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.421 W/kg = -3.76 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 48# 

 

Test Plot 48#: CDMA 1900(BC1)_Body Bottom_Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: CDMA EV-DO; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.541 S/m; εr = 52.676; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.79, 7.79, 7.79); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (61x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.686 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.41 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.846 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.454 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.244 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.665 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.665 W/kg = -1.77 dBW/kg 
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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 66# 

 

Test Plot 66#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Back_Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.205; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.941 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.02 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.08 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.707 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.495 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.929 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.929 W/kg = -0.32 dBW/kg 
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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 68# 

 

Test Plot 68#: WCDMA Band 5_Body Back_High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.991 S/m; εr = 55.205; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(9.95, 9.95, 9.95); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (71x121x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.886 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.52 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.01 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.676 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.473 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.893 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.893 W/kg = -0.49 dBW/kg 
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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 102# 

 

Test Plot 102#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_Low_50%RB 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE; Frequency: 2510 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2510 MHz; σ = 1.977 S/m; εr = 52.674; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.60 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.337 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.10 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.923 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.422 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.60 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.60 W/kg = 2.04 dBW/kg 
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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 104# 

 

Test Plot 104#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_High_50%RB 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE; Frequency: 2560 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2560 MHz; σ = 2.148 S/m; εr = 52.567; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.1, 7.1, 7.1); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.50 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.894 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.00 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.871 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.398 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.52 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.52 W/kg = 1.82 dBW/kg 

 

  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 105# 

 

Test Plot 105#: LTE Band 7_Body Back_Middle_100%RB 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: Generic FDD-LTE; Frequency: 2535 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2535 MHz; σ = 2.111 S/m; εr = 51.323; ρ = 1000 kg/m3 ; 
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.44 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.060 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.91 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.829 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.379 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.44 W/kg 

0 dB = 1.44 W/kg = 1.58 dBW/kg 
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obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52
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t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
923 V/m; Pow
ed) = 0.0790 W
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Probe: EX3D
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Probe: EX3D
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Probe: EX3D
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Probe: EX3D
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Probe: EX3D
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Phantom: SA
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ce Value = 12.
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m value of SA
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Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
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Phantom: SA
Measurement
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ce Value = 12.
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.367 W/k
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g) = 0.172 W/
) = 0.631 W/k
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parameters us
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Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 4.1
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.220 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2565 
Section  

n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
48 V/m; Pow

ed) = 0.559 W
kg; SAR(10 g

AR (measured)

0.400 W/kg = 

s Corp. (Dong

           

ad Left Chee

one; Type: IS

DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
Mechanical Sur
9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.401 W

urement grid:
wer Drift = 0.0
W/kg 
g) = 0.089 W/
) = 0.400 W/k
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Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 4.0
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.202 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories
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sed: f = 2605 
Section  

n: 

DV4 - SN7441
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DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
051 V/m; Pow
ed) = 0.557 W
kg; SAR(10 g

AR (measured)

0.425 W/kg = 

s Corp. (Dong

           

ad Left Chee

one; Type: IS

DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
Mechanical Sur
9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.414 W

urement grid:
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g) = 0.078 W/
) = 0.425 W/k
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parameters us
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Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.5
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.123 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories
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m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2645 
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n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
592 V/m; Pow
ed) = 0.338 W
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AR (measured)

0.204 W/kg = 
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one; Type: IS

DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
Mechanical Sur
9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.230 W
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parameters us

m section: Left 

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.3
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.162 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
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n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
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ed) = 0.443 W
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AR (measured)
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one; Type: IS
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MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
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9;Calibrated: 2
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52, Version 52
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D-LTE Digita
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parameters us

m section: Left 

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 4.0
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.031 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
Section  

n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
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ed) = 0.0510 W
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AR (measured)
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DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
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9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.0438 W

urement grid:
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g) = 0.024 W/
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D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Left 

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (6x6x7)/C
ce Value = 3.9
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.028 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
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n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
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MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
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9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.0384 W

urement grid:
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g) = 0.022 W/
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D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Righ

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x91x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.3
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.152 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
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DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
385 V/m; Pow
ed) = 0.376 W
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AR (measured)

0.305 W/kg = 

s Corp. (Dong

           

ad Right Che

one; Type: IS

DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
Mechanical Sur
9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.252 W

urement grid:
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t 137#: LTE B

D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Righ

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x91x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.1
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.125 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
ht Section  

n: 

DV4 - SN7441
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1459

AM (30deg pro
t SW: DASY5

1): Interpolated
AR (interpolat

Cube 0: Measu
10 V/m; Pow

ed) = 0.303 W
kg; SAR(10 g

AR (measured)

0.246 W/kg = 

s Corp. (Dong

           

ad Right Che

one; Type: IS

DD-LTE; Fre
MHz; σ = 1.9

; ConvF(7.01
Mechanical Sur
9;Calibrated: 2
obe tilt) with C
52, Version 52

d grid: dx=1.2
ed) = 0.197 W
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wer Drift = -0.1
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-6.09 dBW/kg

 

guan)       

          

eek_Middle_5

S740.2; Seria

quency: 2605
921 S/m; εr = 3

, 7.01, 7.01); 
rface Detectio
2017/9/15  
CRP v5.0_201
2.8 (8);  

200 mm, dy=1
W/kg 

 dx=8mm, dy
11 dB 

/kg 
kg 

g 

          

           

50%RB 

l: 180413001

 MHz;Duty C
39.946; ρ = 10

Calibrated: 20
on)  

150321; Type

1.200 mm 

=8mm, dz=5m

   Report No

          

21 

Cycle: 1:1.58 
000 kg/m3 ; 

017/11/2;  

: QD000P40C

mm 

o.: RSZ18041

           

CD; Serial: TP

3001-20A 

Plot 137# 

P:1874  



Bay Are

SAR Plo

 

Test Plot

DUT: TD
 
Commun
Medium 
Phantom

DASY5 C

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

 
Area Sca
Maximum
 
Zoom Sc
Referenc
Peak SAR
SAR(1 g
Maximum

 
 
 

a Compliance

ots         

t 138#: LTE B

D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Righ

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.8
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.050 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
ht Section  

n: 
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t SW: DASY5
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52, Version 52
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) = 0.0711 W/
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D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Righ

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (151x81x1
m value of SA

can (5x5x7)/C
ce Value = 3.8
R (extrapolate

g) = 0.041 W/k
m value of SA

0 dB = 0

e Laboratories

           

Band 41_Hea

al Mobile Pho

m: Generic TD
sed: f = 2605 
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n: 
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52, Version 52
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urement grid:
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t 140#: LTE B

D-LTE Digita

nication System
parameters us

m section: Flat 

Configuration

Probe: EX3D
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: SA
Measurement

an (91x151x1
m value of SA
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Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 148# 

 

Test Plot 148#: WALN 2.4G_Head Left Cheek _Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.821 S/m; εr = 39.023; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.516 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.185 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.741 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.355 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.179 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.583 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.583 W/kg = -2.34 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 149# 

 

Test Plot 149#: WALN 2.4G_Head Left Cheek _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 1.793 S/m; εr = 40.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.665 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.286 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.911 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.451 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.231 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.697 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.697 W/kg = -1.57 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 150# 

 

Test Plot 150#: WALN 2.4G_Head Left Cheek _High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.735 S/m; εr = 38.786; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.384 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.380 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.481 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.241 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.127 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.379 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.379 W/kg = -4.21 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 151# 

 

Test Plot 151#: WALN 2.4G_Head Left Tilt _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 1.793 S/m; εr = 40.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Left Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.335 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.544 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.419 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.218 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.120 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.325 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.325 W/kg = -4.88 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 152# 

 

Test Plot 152#: WALN 2.4G_Head Right Cheek _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 1.793 S/m; εr = 40.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.396 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.699 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.472 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.253 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.138 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.364 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.364 W/kg = -4.39 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 153# 

 

Test Plot 153#: WALN 2.4G_Head Right Tilt _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 1.793 S/m; εr = 40.234; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Right Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.34, 7.34, 7.34); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (151x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.245 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.258 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.299 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.169 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.095 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.248 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.248 W/kg = -6.06 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 154# 

 

Test Plot 154#: WALN 2.4G_Body Back _Low 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.915 S/m; εr = 52.652; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.133 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.074 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.168 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.079 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.038 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.133 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.133 W/kg = -8.76 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 155# 

 

Test Plot 155#: WALN 2.4G_Body Back _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 2.006 S/m; εr = 54.442; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.208 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.739 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.256 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.133 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.069 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.211 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.211 W/kg = -6.76 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 156# 

 

Test Plot 156#: WALN 2.4G_Body Back _High 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.96 S/m; εr = 52.409; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0825 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.566 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.101 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.047 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.026 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0780 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0780 W/kg = -11.08 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 157# 

 

Test Plot 157#: WALN 2.4G_Body Right _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 2.006 S/m; εr = 54.442; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (61x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.114 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.281 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.131 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.073 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.044 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.108 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.108 W/kg = -9.67 dBW/kg 

 
  



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)                    Report No.: RSZ180413001-20A 

SAR Plots                                                                         Plot 158# 

 

Test Plot 158#: WALN 2.4G_Body Bottom _Middle 

DUT: TD-LTE Digital Mobile Phone; Type: IS740.2; Serial: 18041300121 
 
Communication System: IEEE 802.11b WiFi 2.4 GHz; Frequency: 2442 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2442 MHz; σ = 2.006 S/m; εr = 54.442; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7441; ConvF(7.4, 7.4, 7.4); Calibrated: 2017/11/2;  
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1459;Calibrated: 2017/9/15  
• Phantom: SAM (30deg probe tilt) with CRP v5.0_20150321; Type: QD000P40CD; Serial: TP:1874  
• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8);  

 
Area Scan (61x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0435 W/kg 
 
Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.904 V/m; Power Drift = -0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0470 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.025 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.017 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0365 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0365 W/kg = -14.38 dBW/kg 

 
 


